

24 LAC 1/25 SUNIL KUMAR AND ORS Vs. Union Of India
20.03.2026

Present: Counsel for petitioner.
None for R-1/UOI.
None for R-2/DDA.
Sh. Shankar Raikwar, DEO from LAC office.

The respondents are granted one last opportunity to
file the WS on **26.05.2026**.

It is stated that petitioners Smt. Kanta Devi, Sh.
Subhash Chand and Smt. Bhagyawati have expired. The
application in respect thereof be filed on NDOH.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/20.03.2026/ak